AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Oregon State Highway Commission to repair certain streets within the City of Albany, appropriating the sum Five Hundred and no/IOO (\$500.00) Dollars of the street funds of said City in payment thereof, authorizing and directing the Recorder to execute and deliver to Oregon State Highway Commission warrants drawn on the Street Fund in payment of said work and declaring an emergency.

Whereas, Third Street, between Jackson & Jefferson Streets and Fourth Street between hailroad & Thurston Streets in the City of Albany, are in need of repair; and

Whereas, the Oregon State Highway Commission now has its equipment engaged in other work in the City of Albany and is willing to make the repairs aforesaid at a low cost to the City; and

Whereas, it is expedient that said repair work be done by said Commission.

THEREFORE. THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That the Oregon State Highway Commission be and it is hereby authorized to furnish the material and do the necessary repair work on Third Street between Jackson and Jefferson Streets and on Fourth Street between Kailroad and Thurston Streets and that there be and is hereby appropriated from the Street Funds of said City the sum of Five Hundred and no/IOO (\$500.00) Dollars in payment of the cost of said work and materials. That said work shall be done under the supervision of the Street Superintenient of the City of Albany and in such a manner as may be required by the Committee on streets and public property of said City.

Section 2. That the Recorder be and he is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver to the Oregon State Highway Commission a warrant drawn on the Street Fund in the aggregate the sum of Five hundred and no/IOO (2500.00) Dollars in payment of the cost of the work and material hereinabove mentioned.

Section 3. That WHENEAS the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany require that this ordinance become immediately ef-fective, therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordi-nance shall become immediately in full force and effect upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Layor.

Passed by the Council August 14,1935. Approved by the Mayor August 16,1935. Attest:F.E.Van Tassel, kecorder.

W.L.Jackson, Layor.

STATE OF OREGON.

STATE OF OREGON, County of Linn. se. I, F.E. VAN TASSEL, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 1391 has been by me carefully compared with the origional Ordinance Bill No. 1502, on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct copy of all of said bill, passed by the Council August 14, 1935, and approved by the Mayor August 16, 1935.

Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this 17th. day of August, 1935.

FlevanTassel